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As of March 31

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment
Production facilities
Distribution facilities
Service and maintenance facilities
Facilities for incidental business
Inactive facilities
Construction in progress, others
Intangible assets
Investments and other assets
Investment securities
Investments in subsidiaries and associates

Long-term loans receivable from subsidiaries and associates

Long-term prepaid expenses
Deferred tax assets
Other
Allowance for doubtful accounts
Current assets
Cash and deposits
Notes and accounts receivable - trade
Accounts receivable other
Inventories
Short-term loans receivable to subsidiaries and affiliates
Deferred tax assets
Other
Allowance for doubtful accounts
Total assets

As of March 31
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Bonds payable
Long-term loans payable
Provision for retirement benefits
Other
Current liabilities
Current portion of non-current liabilities
Accounts payable-trade
Short-term loans payable
Accounts payable other
Accrued expenses
Income taxes payable
Other
Total liabilities
Net assets
Shareholders’ equity
Capital stock
Capital surplus
Retained earnings
Legal retained earnings
Other retained earnings
Treasury shares
Valuation and translation adjustments
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities
Deferred gains or losses on hedges
Total net assets
Total liabilities and net assets

Some items in the accompanying financial statements have been summarized to preserve simplicity. Such changes are unaudited.
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2010

1,220,823
759,684
186,806
453,947
54,894
2,919
742
60,376
23,224
437,913
60,054
168,344
135,558
20,482
46,698
7,539
762
322,712
56,373
122,295
29,387
30,793
25,609
12,565
46,218
-528

1,543,535

2010

535,674
287,691
117,450
120,891
9,642
323,865
37,394
107,449
35,000
31,217
28,900
83,905
859,539

664,699
141,844
2,065
522,775
35,454
487,321
1,986
19,296
16,791
2,505
683,995
1,543,535

2011

1,222,673
748,391
180,967
439,887
56,986
2,881
447
67,223
24,029
450,251
62,694
194,655
136,952
18,445
34,137
4,121
753
278,491
40,290
130,306
9,507
31,031
19,528
8,594
39,951
-716

1,501,164

2011

512,724
297,692
120,531
86,677
7,824
274,459
34,480
50,163
5,000
27,771
33,117
19,429
104,499
787,183

698,350
141,844
2,065
556,795
35,454
521,341
2,355
15,630
14,388
1,242
713,980
1,501,164



(¥ million /&7/AM)

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
1,188,573 1,240,931 1,329,971 1,402,826 1,444,094 1,513,337 1,591,363 1,680,852
745,989 764,812 794,422 844,007 898,904 917,540 938,208 960,766
172,382 169,201 183,615 177,784 246,178 239,530 240,372 238,636
454,569 446,490 458,525 460,376 533,233 532,297 553,538 541,740
57,584 58,638 56,143 55,485 54,945 60,425 58,051 64,729
2,920 2,838 2,741 2,623 4,940 7,907 5,763 5,587
316 316 316 387 316 316 316 316
58,216 87,326 93,079 147,349 59,290 77,062 80,165 109,756
26,389 28,547 30,251 32,855 41,770 56,097 72,325 97,690
416,194 447571 505,297 525,963 503,419 539,699 580,829 622,395
60,596 68,643 75,157 86,234 72,600 72,823 75,643 65,711
217,010 240,344 293,358 304,597 295,353 316,328 352,623 364,614
92,360 89,322 94,986 99,693 89,327 101,105 101,937 133,053
15,908 14,484 12,878 11,106 17,943 22,217 20,075 23,848
27,016 21,010 14,940 11,930 14,568 20,673 23,614 26,914
4,232 15,051 15,256 13,168 13,864 6,799 7,230 8,589
-928 -1,284 1,282 -768 -240 -246 -295 -336
355,025 405,643 433,650 424,298 366,562 334,451 368,154 398,009 -
16,005 21,908 22,108 28,329 93,518 84,591 81,975 37,225 g'
182,784 195,998 210,038 209,783 169,384 160,780 187,594 227,969 3
11,284 9,699 14,491 21,992 7,518 5,706 5,044 7,848 &
34,520 58,771 53,513 60,843 39,953 31,093 37,832 54,803 o
20,515 — — — — — - - o
8,704 9123 8,375 9,344 6,901 6,948 7,746 - §
81,991 111,253 125,865 94,640 49,765 45,699 48,825 71,386 %
778 1M 746 -637 -483 -366 -865 1,223 A
1,543,598 1,646,574 1,763,621 1,827,125 1,810,657 1,847,788 1,959,518 2,078,862

(¥ milion /&HM)

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
569,003 584,676 637,833 638,217 632,942 651,610 696,876 782,917
317,693 307,694 322,695 312,697 284,997 314,997 294,998 334,998
165,553 191,756 235,012 252,141 265,372 239,337 289,144 331,762

75,023 75,201 73,012 62,006 60,574 72,044 59,701 59,078
10,734 10,023 7,111 11,369 21,995 25,232 53,030 57,077
283,862 317,567 352,508 377,943 337,693 353,662 370,993 404,732
30,599 39,244 41,352 35,263 38,195 44782 44309 40,536
48,434 52,265 73,219 69,162 47,902 64,619 56,533 39,923
35,999 39,767 41,336 50,597 49,387 39,236 46,426 43,239
32,883 34,292 33,683 33,410 33,882 44,293 47,746 50,517
23,502 33,057 33,273 35,481 23,336 15,559 23,924 22,552
112,445 118,940 129,641 154,025 144,988 145173 152,051 207,962
852,866 902,244 990,341 1,016,160 970,636 1,005,273 1,067,870 1,187,649
676,329 726,631 753,865 790,360 825,839 826,586 870,228 878,964
141,844 141,844 141,844 141,844 141,844 141,844 141,844 141,844

2,065 2,065 2,065 2,065 2,065 2,065 2,065 2,065

534,616 585,070 613,599 650,165 686,371 685,764 729,960 739,165

35,454 35,454 35,454 35,454 35,454 35,454 35,454 35,454
499,161 549,615 578,144 614,709 650,915 650,310 694,505 703,710
-2,196 -2,348 -3,643 -3,715 -4,441 -3,087 -3,642 -4,111
14,402 17,698 19,414 20,605 14,180 15,928 21,419 12,248
14,412 20,652 25,101 33,765 25,936 26,727 29,712 22,271

-9 -2,954 -5,686 -13,159 -11,756 -10,799 -8,293 -10,023
690,732 744329 773,280 810,965 840,020 842,515 891,648 891,212
1,543,598 1,646,574 1,763,621 1,827,125 1,810,657 1,847,788 1,959,518 2,078,862
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